
Athletic Team FERPA Contacts 

 

Carl Leedy  
Women’s Tennis 

coleedy1@aol.com 

Cass Dixon  
Volleyball 

cdixon2@ashland.edu 

Darrin Jones  
Men’s Golf 

mensgolf@ashland.edu 

Doug Geiser  
Football 

dgeiser@ashland.edu 

Tim Dernlen  
Wrestling 

tdernlan@ashland.edu 

John Ellenwood  
Men’s Basketball  

jellenwo@ashland.edu 

Glenn Francis  
Women’s Soccer 

gfrancis@ashland.edu 

Jon Freeman  
Men’s Soccer 

Jfreema1@ashland.edu 

Paul Graham   
Swimming 

pgraham@ashland.edu 

Shannon Gray  
Softball 

sgray5@ashland.edu 

Sheilah Gulas  
Softball 

sgulas@ashland.edu 

Pam Leonard  
Women’s Golf  

plgolfau@zoominternet.net 

Jud Logan 
Track & Field 

autrack@hotmail.com 

Trent Mack  
Cross Country 

tmack2@ashland.edu 

Lee Owens  
Football 

lowens1@ashland.edu 

Sue Ramsey 
Women’s Basketball  

sramsey@ashland.edu 

John Schaly  
Baseball 

jschaly@ashland.edu 

Dave Smalley  
NCAA Compliance 

dsmalle1@ashland.edu 

Shannon Sword  
Women’s Basketball  

ssword@ashland.edu 
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